SUMMARY TERM SHEET 

Issuer Mindspace Business Parks REIT (“REIT” or “Issuer”) 

Issue Size  Upto INR 3,750,000,000/- (Indian Rupees Three Hundred and Seventy Five 
Crores only) 

Objects of the Issue  The funds raised by the Issue shall be utilised by the Issuer in compliance with 
the provisions of the applicable laws for general corporate purposes including 
payment of fees and expenses in connection with the Issue, repayment of